Rule 1.29/1.54 - . Form 1.4

The Insolvency Act, 1986

Notice to Registrar of Ro 1 . 2 9 /

Companies of Completion or
Termination of Voluntary
Arrangement R 1 . 5 4

Pursuant to Rule 1.29 or Rule
1.54 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

| 02880642 |
Name of Company
Alivim (North) Limited
We Dawid Harry Gilbert William Matthew Humphnes Tait
55 Baker Street 55 Baker Street
London London
WI1U 7EU WI1U 7EU

the Supervisor of a voluntary arrangement approved on 23 February 2010 enclose a copy
of my notice to the creditors and members of the above-named company that the voluntary
arrangement has been completed, together with a report of my receipts and payments

—

Signed Date _ 20 February 2015
- L
Presenter's name address and For official use é
reference (1f any) Liguidation Section . ut;
=) *AA3FOJPF*
BDO LLP z . 18/03/2015 #321
55 Baker Street ANIES HOUSE
London comP - -
W1U 7EU *AAZASEQO*
A18 02/03/2015 #29
COMPANIES HOUSE
|




Tel. +44 (0)20 7486 5888 55 Baker Street

Fax +44 (0)20 7487 3686 London W1U 7EU
“ DX 9025 West End W1

www bdo co.uk

Pnivate and Confidential

20 February 2015

Please ask for Robert Ferne
Telephone 020 7893 3562

Dear Sirs

Alwini (North) Limited - In Company Voluntary Arrangement
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Number 981 of 2010

Notice of Completion of Company Voluntary Arrangement

| hereby give notice that the Voluntary Arrangement was fully implemented on 20 February 2015.
| attach a notice of dividend, cheque 1n settlement of your claim, summary of all my receipts
and payments 1n pursuance of the arrangement and a schedule of the Joint Supervisors’ time

costs

If you require any further information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact
Robert Ferne on the above number

Yours faithfully

| D Gilbert
Joint Supervisor

Enc

BDO LLP, a UK imited liability partnership registered n England and Wales under number OC305127, 15 a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the intemnational BDO network of independent member firns A list of members’ names 1s open to 1nspection at our
registered office 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU BDO LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority to conduct investment business

Ay

&

i




Alivim (North) Limited
Subject to a Company Voluntary Arrangement

Summary of Joint Supervisors' Receipts And Payments from 23 February 2010 (CVA approval

date) to 20 February 2015

RECEIPTS

CVA Contnbutions
Bank Interest Net of Tax

PAYMENTS

Joint Supervisors’ Fees

Joint Supervisors’ Disbursements
Bank Charges

Irrecoverable VAT Input

DISTRIBUTIONS

1st dividend of 11p 1 the £ on 20 June 2013 on claims totalling £596,013

2nd dwidend of 18p 1n the £ on 20 February 2015 on claims totalling £596,063

BDC LLP

55 Baker Street
London

w1U 7EU

Change since the Total (£)
last report (£)

94,916.48 209,916 48
35.25 559 17

94,951 73 210,475 65
19,586.95 36,000 00

50 25 235 25

- 10 00

- 1,372 11

19,637 20 37,617 36
65,566 94

107,291.35

210,475 65

D H Gilbert & W M Tait
Joint Supervisors
20 February 2015




50 004'T Ino) puRin
ST SET 9¢ Paig
ST SEI NUIWSSINGSY] 13YI0
66 992 50 006 OT oz srl 1wl 19N
00 02¢ 09 0L 08T 6 of 7§ §5 I10's4 00 b9 o 590°'F R4 a0 12101 0s 51
pratz 0% ¥S6 F 00 € 00 919 05 % 0§ SEE'Y 05 41 8un50|) J UOHINGIINQ [
&1 20T SE £55'L of 9¢ € 890°C 06 £l 00 88F § or 2T Bujioday |
)
00 5k os Il 0§ 0 08 T4 [ )] swiR|) 103PRIY H
¥ 815 05 698 9 00 €1 00 096 0¥ oS 688'S o0& uayyew paeay Buipes) o
F1N 34 of $UL'PL (0F 0% 00 0Z€ [T R S86L09 06 6T §5 089'C ol §1 08 26¥'E o8 O} 00 959 00t UOIIAHULDY |R13usn
€9 608 05 ¥EE b 006 00 €68 s 1 00 895 00z 05 LL5'E 0§ 5 Afajens pue fujuueg 3
00 E6l 0§ S.9 oSt 04 $19 05 € usunuieddy us wdeyg g
3 7 SINOH ¥ snoy 3 SINOH 3 SIN0H 3 LINOH, 3 SINOH uodpasaq
ALYY AY TYLOL ONVHD 44Y.LS ¥IHLO JALLNDIX3 3ALLIMD3XI HOINAS HIDYNYW HINLHYd

G107 Adeniga] 07 0} 0107 AIRNigad £7 Wold polad 3y Joj 3|qed|ddy sajey pue padley) awi] jo Arewwng

JuawaBuelry Lejunjop Auedwod - pajuun (YHON) ANy




